

Royalty Management Holding Corporation's Environmental Services Division Continues Strong Performance Leading Into Year-End

RMC Environmental Services' operations continues to achieve strong financial performance, providing cash flow for investment opportunities.

Financial performance from this division is driven by infrastructure growth in the Midwest, with continued growth anticipated for the foreseeable future.

FISHERS, INDIANA / **December 13, 2024** / Royalty Management Holding Corporation (Nasdaq: RMCO) ("Royalty Management" "RMCO", or the "Company"), an innovative royalty company building shareholder value by acquiring and developing high value assets in diverse market environments, announce today that its environmental services business, under its wholly owned company, RMC Environmental Services LLC, continues strong fundamental performance of its operations leading into year-end 2024, providing additional cash flow for operations of RMCO and capital for select investment opportunities.

"This past year, our business has crossed over a well-deserved inflection point, where strong cash flow performance from some of our earlier investments are continuing to play out in a favorable manner to provide positive returns for our Company as a whole. As we see this trend in our portfolio continuing, and with additional investments anticipated to add to this cash flow, we see opportunity at Royalty Management to further increase the number of investments and holdings, driving continued future growth", stated Thomas Sauve, CEO of RMCO. Mr. Sauve continued, "We currently have a strong portfolio of assets that have substantial potential for equity value appreciation, and given that our business has very low overhead and expenses compared to our peers, we are expanding our search for additional cash flow-oriented opportunities for investment. Any incremental cash flow generation will continue to increase the bottom-line performance of our business to be used to continue to grow the business through investment, continue to our stock buy-back program, or pay dividends in the near future".

Royalty Management Corporation continues to seek other similar investment and development opportunities from a variety of industries with a particular focus on those that are emerging or transitionary as the Company builds a diverse portfolio of royalties, rents and revenue shares across a variety of industries.

About Royalty Management Holding Corporation

Royalty Management Holding Corporation (NASDAQ: RMCO) is a royalty company building shareholder value to benefit both its shareholders and communities by acquiring and developing high value assets in sustainable market environments. The business model focuses on acquiring and structuring cashflow and revenue streams around assets that can support the communities by monetizing the current existing cash flow streams while identifying transitionary cash flow from the assets for the future. For more information visit www.royaltymgmtcorp.com.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains statements that constitute "forward-looking statements," including with respect to the initial public offering. No assurance can be given that the offering discussed above will be completed on the terms described, or at all. Forward-looking statements are subject to numerous conditions, many of which are beyond the control of the Company, including those that will be set forth in the "Risk Factors" section of the Company's registration statement and proxy statement/prospectus to be filed with the SEC. Copies will be available on the SEC's website, www.sec.gov. The information contained in this release is as of the date first set forth above. The Company undertakes no obligation to update these statements for revisions or changes after the date of this release, except as required by law.

Company Contact:

Thomas Sauve Chief Executive Officer (317) 855-9926

SOURCE: Royalty Management Holding Corporation